2010 Senior Ladies Report
Growth & Recruitment

36 players registered through the RMLL system on 2 teams:
Teams:

South Region – Calgary Cougars
Central Region – Red Deer Rage
Players:
17 graduating out of Jr. Program for 2011 season (birth date in 1989)
3- North Region / 14 – South Region

Expansion:
1st season
Season Overview, Accomplishments and Setbacks
Regular Season
Each team scheduled to play 12 games (including 2 games against Sr team in area) 

Regular Team Standings:


	Team
	Won
	Lost
	Tied
	Points

	Rage
	8
	2
	1
	17

	Cougars
	6
	5
	1
	13



Top 5 Players:
	Player
	Games Played
	Goals
	Assists
	Total

	Hayley deBeaudrap (Rage)
	10
	21
	9
	30

	Janelle Sullivan (Rage)
	10
	8
	15
	23

	Kelsea Hepburn (Cougars)
	12
	11
	10
	21

	Deanna Hume (Rage)
	10
	16
	4
	20

	Krista Lovse (Cougars)
	9
	13
	3
	16


Suspensions
None issued
Provincials

No Provincials held for 2010 season

Playoffs

None held
Accomplishments
1)
1st season
Setbacks

1) No team in the North
2) 2 defaulted games
Improvements

1) Assist with team development in North
2) Provide support to National Competition (Jr and Sr Ladies)  
